
ORDINANCE NO. 7'L 22-

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF MISCELLANEOUS AND INSURANCE 

PROCEEDS FOR VARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENTS 

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT SMITH, 
ARKANSAS THAT: 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the 2022 operating budget on December 13, 2021, by Ordinance No. 
123-21;and

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Smith Police, Parks, and Utilities Departments find it necessary to repair vehicles 
damaged in various accidents and weather related damages, and to amend the 2022 budget as follows: 

Account 

Rewnues 

0101-464000 

2101-464000 

Expenditures 

47020101-527200 

47040101-527200 

62060 IO 1-527200 

56 I 00000-527200 

56110000-527200 

- - --

Insurance Proceeds 

Insurance Proceeds 

Maintenance - Equipment 

Maintenance - Equipment 

Maintenance - Equipment 

Maintenance - Equipment 

Maintenance - Equipment 

Appropriation of Insurance 
Proceeds 

Current 
Budget 

$ 59,173 

12,854 

8,500 

170,482 

2,500 

241,138 

309,287 

Revised 
Adjustment Budget 

$ 27,733 $ 86,906 

7,592 20,446 

2,077 10,577 

23,478 193,960 

4,255 6,755 

3,117 244,255 

4,475 313,762 

$ 37,402 

NOW, THEREFORE, there is hereby authorized an appropriation of$37,402 from the Insurance proceeds Revenue 
Accounts to the Maintenance-Equipment (527200) Account for the above noted accounts. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 4t' vi. DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.

City Clerk 

D Publish Times 


