ORDINANCE NO. <u>79-22</u>

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF MISCELLANEOUS AND INSURANCE PROCEEDS FOR VARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENTS

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS THAT:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the 2022 operating budget on December 13, 2021, by Ordinance No. 123-21; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Smith Police, Parks, and Utilities Departments find it necessary to repair vehicles damaged in various accidents and weather related damages, and to amend the 2022 budget as follows:

Account		Current Budget	Adjustment	Revised Budget
Revenues				
0101-464000	Insurance Proceeds	\$ 59,173	\$ 27,733	\$ 86,906
2101-464000	Insurance Proceeds	12,854	7,592	20,446
Expenditures				
47020101-527200	Maintenance - Equipment	8,500	2,077	10,577
47040101-527200	Maintenance - Equipment	170,482	23,478	193,960
62060101-527200	Maintenance - Equipment	2,500	4,255	6,755
56100000-527200	Maintenance - Equipment	241,138	3,117	244,255
56110000-527200	Maintenance - Equipment	309,287	4,475	313,762
	Appropriation of Insurance Proceeds		\$ 37,402	Ţ

NOW, THEREFORE, there is hereby authorized an appropriation of \$37,402 from the Insurance proceeds Revenue Accounts to the Maintenance-Equipment (527200) Account for the above noted accounts.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.

APPROVED

Mayor

City Clerk

mi Gard

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

No Publication Required

☐ Publish ____ Times